e ~1 &N th s W N

=)

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

XAVIER BECERRA
Attorney General of California

~ANNE MICHELLE BURR

Supervising Deputy Attorney General
MARGUERITE C. STRICKLIN {State Bar No. 103161)
Deputy Attorney General

1515 Clay Street, 20" Floor

Oakland, California 94612-0550

Telephone:  (510) 879-0986

Facsimile: (510) 622-2270 -

Email: Marguerite.Stricklin@doj.ca.gov

THOMAS J. WELSH (State Bar No, 142890)

PATRICK B. BOCASH (State Bar No. 262763)

ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP

400 Capitol Mall, Suite 3000

Sacramento, California 95814-4497

Telephone:  (916) 447-9200

Facsimile: (916) 329-4900

Email: tomwelsh@orrick.com
pbocash@ortrick.com

Attorneys for Applicant Dave Jones,

Insurance Commissioner of the State of California
in his Capacity as Conservator of

CastlePoint National Insurance Company

ENDORSE
EVTER

Superior Cogrn of CalifSreiz
! =
County of San Francisco

JUL 1 8-2017

CLERK OF THE COUAY
B%...JOSE BIOS MERIDA __
Depuby Clark

EXEMPT from filing fees per Govt.
Code § 6103

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CITY AND COUNTY OF

DAVE JONES, INSURANCE
COMMISSIONER OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA,
Applicant,
\2

CASTLEPOINT NATIONAL INSURANCE
COMPANY, and DOES 1-50, inclusive,

Respondents.

SAN FRANCISCO

Case No. CPF-16-515183
Reservation No. 06150718-15.

] ORDER APPROVING
AND RATIFYING FINANCIAL
REPORT AND EXPENSES OF
ADMINISTRATION

Date: July 18, 2017

Time: 9:30 a.m.

Dept: - 302

Judge: Hon, Harold E, Kahn

HPrerosER ] ORDER APPROVING FINANCIAL REPORT AND EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION




oo ~1

10

1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

The Insurance Commissioner’s Application for Order Approving Financial Report and
Expénses of Administration (“Application”) for the period of July 28, 2016 through March 31,
2017 (hereafter the “Conservation Period”), came on for hearing on July 18, 2017. |

The Court, having duly considered the Application and supporting documents, including
the Memorandum of Points and Authorities and the Declaration of Joseph Holloway, and

GOOD CAUSE appearing therefor,

IT IS ORDERED that:

(1) The Financial Report on the status of CastlePoint National Insurance Company
covering the Conservation Perioci is hereby approved and ratified.

(2)  The Commissioner’s administrative costs and fees paid in the administration of the
estate of CastlePoint National Irisurance Company during the Consefvation Period, as described

in the Application and supporting documents, are hereby approved and ratified.

Dated: 7/// 8; //j 7 : : T AN

a The Honorable Harold E, Kahn S
Judge of the Superior Court

OHSUSA:766%907328.1 -1-

[BropasER] ORDER APPROVING FINANCIAL REPORT AND EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION




