1	XAVIER BECERRA		
٦	Attorney General of California		
2	ANNE MICHELLE BURR Supervising Deputy Attorney General		
3	Marguerite C. Stricklin (State Bar No. 1031	61)	
	Deputy Attorney General		
4	1515 Clay Street, 20th Floor		
	Oakland, California 94612-0550		grant to a proof there was made to the second
5	Telephone: (510) 879-0986		ENPORSER
6	Facsimile: (510) 622-2270		Superior Court of California County of San Francisco
· ·	Email: Marguerite.Stricklin@doj.ca.gov		Outnity of San Francisco
7	THOMAS J. WELSH (State Bar No. 142890)		JUL 1 8 2017
	PATRICK B. BOCASH (State Bar No. 262763)		
8	ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLI)	CLERK OF THE COURT
_	400 Capitol Mall, Suite 3000		BY JOSE RIOS MERIDA Deputy Clerk
9	Sacramento, California 95814-4497 Telephone: (916) 447-9200		nobal right
10	Facsimile: (916) 329-4900		
10	Email: tomwelsh@orrick.com		•
11	pbocash@orrick.com		
12	Attorneys for Applicant Dave Jones,	.i. EV	EMDT from filing food non Cont
13	Insurance Commissioner of the State of California in his Capacity as Conservator of		EMPT from filing fees per Govt de § 6103
13	CastlePoint National Insurance Company	Cu	ue y 0103
14	Castlet emerican modificate company		
15	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
16	CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO		
10	CITT MILD COOKIT	OI STATE	Altebee
17			÷
	DATE TO THE DISTRIBUTION		CDF 16 616100
18	DAVE JONES, INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF THE STATE OF	Case No.	CPF-16-515183
19	CALIFORNIA,	Recervat	ion No. 06150718-15
19	CALIFORNIA,		
20	Applicant,	PROPC	لا (SED) ORDER APPROVING
	**	AND RA	TIFYING FINANCIAL
21	v.		T AND EXPENSES OF
00		ADMIN.	ISTRATION
22	CASTLEPOINT NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY, and DOES 1-50, inclusive,	Date:	July 18, 2017
23	COM ANT, and DOES 1-30, inclusive,	Time:	9:30 a.m.
23	Respondents.	Dept:	302
24	*	Judge:	Hon. Harold E. Kahn
			·
25			
26		•	
ا ۵			
27			

28

The Insurance Commissioner's Application for Order Approving Financial Report and Expenses of Administration ("Application") for the period of July 28, 2016 through March 31, 2017 (hereafter the "Conservation Period"), came on for hearing on July 18, 2017.

The Court, having duly considered the Application and supporting documents, including the Memorandum of Points and Authorities and the Declaration of Joseph Holloway, and

GOOD CAUSE appearing therefor,

IT IS ORDERED that:

- (1) The Financial Report on the status of CastlePoint National Insurance Company covering the Conservation Period is hereby approved and ratified.
- (2) The Commissioner's administrative costs and fees paid in the administration of the estate of CastlePoint National Insurance Company during the Conservation Period, as described in the Application and supporting documents, are hereby approved and ratified.

Dated: 7/18/17

HAROLD KAHN

Judge of the Superior Court